503456480 08/27/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3503105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YAFEI LU	08/24/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THOMAS E. MCCONNELL
Street Address:	1568 CALZADA AVENUE
City:	SANTA YNEZ
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93460

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14838267

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949 387 2885
Email: inbox@wpatca.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 1100 QUAIL STREET, SUITE 202

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29014-004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY KING
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony King/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_29014-004US#page1.tif

PATENT 503456480 REEL: 036502 FRAME: 0570

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), **VAFELU.** whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSESOR, have invented certain new and ascful invention entitled

# SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR WASTE DISPOSAL AND CHANGING INFANT-TODDLER BEHAVIOR

(bereinafter referred to as the INVENTON) for which an application for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date herewith unless at least one of the following is checked:

C)	Linked States Design Pati			
W33				
Ü,	constant on			
0	filed rec	Section No.		
	established by PCT Inten	sational Patent Application No.:	filest:	designating the
United S	tutes of America			man i kan i sa man i sagan si sasi
CJ.	8886Å (78		***************************************	

WHEREAS, THOMAS E. MCCONNELL whose post office address is 1568 Calzada Avenue, Santa Yucz, CA 93460 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNOR, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assigner for its own use and enjoyment, for the full term or terms for which said intellectual property rights are or may be granted, renewed, or reissued, including all priority rights under any International Convention, and including without limitation any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this Assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ALSO, Assumed bereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assumer; in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSUMED at ASSUMED process, without further consideration and a ASSUMED at ASSUMED process, to identify and communicate to ASSUMED at ASSUMED process documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSUMEDS possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSUMED that lawfully may be required of ASSUMOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance. Bigation and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSUMED obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSUMOR'S being excentions administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assists of berefy authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assistant, as the Assistant of the entire right, title and increas in and to the same, for Assistant sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of Assistant's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assistant had this assignment and sale not been made.

YAFIII	No 6 Sanxian Road Dongcheng Industrial Zone Paoche Iown Pizhou Jiangsu China
\$ 500 min of \$ 100	Conserved Statements

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/27/2015 REEL: 036502 FRAME: 0571

